#### STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

The bidder is required to state in full detail below, what work of a character similar to that included in the proposed Contract he has done, to give reference and such other detailed information as will enable the Council of the City of Gahanna, and the Director of Public Service to judge his responsibility, experience, skill, and financial standing. Among other things, this statement shall include the following:

Evidence to the effect that the bidder maintains a permanent place of business; list of plant equipment available for work under the proposed contract, together with statements as to when purchased of otherwise obtained, and statements as to its present physical condition; evidence to the effect that the bidder has a suitable financial status to meet obligations incident to the work; and evidence to the effect that the bidder has appropriate technical experience.

See	AH	nche	ΞD		 	
	, , , ,	, , –				 
	-					
	-	,		 		
	<del> </del>				 	

#### SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

The attention of bidders is directed, particularly to Section 0.42 of the General Provisions relative, respectively, to the requirements to sub-letting of assigning all or any portion of the work under this Contract.

The bidder is required to state, in detail, in the space provided below, the name, address, experience and the work to be performed by sub-contractors in this contract.

If no sub-contractors are to be used, so state.

FREELAND Contracting
2100 Integlity DrivE S.
Columbus Ohio 43209
Scope of Work: Natural Gas Connection to the Emergency Generator.
to the Emergency Generator.
$\cdot$

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

To be filed in and executed if the contractor is a corporation
STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF <u>FRANKLIN</u> ; ss:
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is Secretary of
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is Secretary of  Vice-Ple Sident  a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio and having its principal office at:
6630 Taylor Rd Blacklick Ohio 43004 Address/City/State/Zip
AFFIANT further says he/she is familiar with records, minutes, books, and by-laws of the said corporation and is duly authorized to sign the Contract for the construction of:
CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036
for said corporation by virtue of: Resolution - 1-30-1988 (state whether a provision of by-laws or resolution by board. If resolution give date of adoption).
Signature Signature
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28th day of april , 2016.
Mary a Spangler Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5-2-19

#### AFFIDAVIT ORC 5719.042

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN; ss:
The affiant being first duly sworn states that he or she is the
Vice-President Jess Howard Electric Co. Title and Name of Company
and that he/she or Jess Howard Electric, Co. was Name of Company
(X) Not charged at the time the bid for:
CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036
was submitted, with any delinquent personal property taxes on the general tax list of personal property of Franklin County, Ohio; or
() Charged at the time the bid for:
CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036
was submitted, with delinquent property taxes on the general tax list of personal property of Franklin County, Ohio, and attached hereto is a statement setting forth the amount of such due and unpaid delinquent taxes and any due and unpaid penalties and interest thereon.
FURTHER AFFIANT sayeth naught:
COMPANY AFFIANT AND TITLE
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28 day of april , 2016.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28 day of april , 2016.
Mary a Spangler Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5-2-19

#### NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF FRANK I'N; ss:
Bid Identification:
CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036
contractor field of the proof of the proof of the party making the foregoing BID; that such bid is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that such BID is genuine and not collusive or sham; that said BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other BIDDER to put in a false or sham BID, and has not directly or indirectly colluded conspired, connived, or agreed with any BIDDER or anyone else to put in a sham BID, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that said BIDDER has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication or conference with anyone to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of such BID price, or of that of any other BIDDER, or to secure any advantage against the OWNER awarding the contract or anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in such BID are true; and further, that said BIDDER has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his BID price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid and will not pay any fee in connection therewith, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, BID depository, or to any member or agent thereof, of to any other individual except to such person or persons as have a partnership or other financial interest with said BIDDER in his general business.
Signed:
Signature Meiving Haywood, Vice-President Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28 day of april , 2016.
sworn to before the and subscribed in my presence this 20 day of 1915.
Mary a Spangler Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5-2-19

#### **ESCROW WAIVER**

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

In accordance with a certain Contract between the City of Gahanna Ohio, and contractor
Dess Howard Electric Co, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto
that because of the short-term duration of the within contract, no escrow account will be
established as is required pursuant to Sections 153.13, 153.14 and 153.63 of the Ohio Revised
Code nor shall any interest be paid on retainage.

Signed:

Signature Me IVIN & HAYWOOD, VICE Presiden

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28th day of Opril, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: F 7 - 10

My Commission Expires: 5-2-19

#### **PROPOSAL**

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

TO: Director of Public Service City of Gahanna, Ohio

After careful examination of the specifications, form of contract and the site of the proposed work, the undersigned hereby proposes and agrees if this proposal be accepted, to enter into a contract using the form of contract provided for, to furnish all equipment, labor, materials and construction to complete the said work in accordance with the terms and conditions specified and to furnish a satisfactory bond in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total amount of the contract, conditioned as and in form prescribed by law as a guarantee for the faithful performance of the contract for the following prices as described and contained herein.

The bidder shall fill in all unit prices shown in the proposal and make necessary extensions and add all totals. The unit prices shown, together with quantities shown shall determine the total amount of the bid. If there is an error made, unit prices shown shall govern. The City reserves the right to waive any irregularities of the bidding process, and to make any mathematical corrections as required.

NOTE:

NO BIDDER MAY WITHDRAW UNTIL SIXTY DAYS AFTER THE DATE OPENING. THE CITY OF GAHANNA HAS THE OPTION OF ACCEPTING OR REJECTING ANY OR ALL PROPOSALS OR ANY PORTION THEREOF.

If the foregoing proposal shall be accepted by the City of Gahanna, State of Ohio, and the undersigned shall fail within a period of ten (10) days from the notice of acceptance to execute a satisfactory contract or furnish a satisfactory bond as stated in the notice to bidders hereto attached, then the City may, at its option, determine that the undersigned had abandoned the contract and thereupon this proposal shall be null and void and the bond or certified check accompanying this proposal shall be forfeited to and become the property of the City, otherwise the bond or certified check accompanying this proposal shall be returned to the undersigned on demand. (The appropriate blanks pertaining to the certified check or proposal bond shall be properly filled in by the bidder)

() Attached hereto is a certified check on for the sum of \$ to bidders.	Bank of Ohio, according to the terms of the notice
Attached hereto is the bid guaranty/contract bo for the sum of \$ 201, 639.75 to bidders.	nd executed by <u>FEUCRAL</u> <u>Insurance</u> Co according to the terms of the notice
The names and residences of all persons and parties are:  Janathan F. Hourid President Name	6232 HOWARD Street BIACKLICK ON 43004 Address
Melvin & Haywood, vice-President	G79 Greenbrier Circle HOWARD OH 43028 Address
F.A. Bolton, Secretary Name	121 CASSIDY Ct. GRANVILLE OH 43023 Address

Signature of Bidder
MelViNG. Hayward, Vice-President

6630 TAYLOR Rd Blacklick Oh 43004 Business Address

Signed this 28 40 day of April , 20 16.

## BID GUARANTY AND CONTRACT BOND (ORC Section 153.57(1))

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned

Jess Howard Electric Co., 6630 Taylor Road, Blacklick, OH 43004	
(Name and Address of Contractor)	
as Principal, and Federal Insurance Company as Surety, are hereby held and firmly bound unto the City of Gahanna, Ohio, hereinafter call	led
the Obligee, in the penal sum of the dollar amount of the bid to undertake the project known	ı as:

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

The penal sum referred to herein shall be the dollar amount of the Principal's bid to the Obligee, incorporating any additive or deductive alternate proposals made by the Principal on the date referred to above to the Obligee, which are accepted by the Obligee. In no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of Two Hundred one bousing SixHundred dollars (\$201,639.75)

If the above line is left blank, the penal sum will be the full amount of the Principal's bid, including alternates. Alternatively, if completed, the amount stated must not be less than the full amount of the bid, including alternates, in dollars and cents. A percentage amount is not acceptable. For the payment of the penal sum well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the above named Principal has submitted a bid on the above referred to project:

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee accepts the bid of the Principal and the Principal fails to enter into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications, and bills of material; and in the event the Principal pays to the Obligee the difference not to exceed ten percent of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with the next lowest bidder to perform the work covered by the bid; or in the event the Obligee does not award the contract to the next lowest bidder and resubmits the project for bidding, the Principal will pay the Obligee the difference not to exceed ten percent of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid, or the costs, in connection with the resubmission, of printing and mailing notices to prospective bidders, whichever is less, than this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. If the Obligee accepts the bid of the principal and the Principal within ten days after the awarding of the contract enters into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications, and bills of materials, which said contract is made a part of this bond the same as though set forth herein; and

IF THE SAID Principal shall well and faithfully perform each and every condition of such contract; and indemnify the Obligee against all damage suffered by failure to perform such contract according to the provisions thereof and in accordance with the plans, details, specifications, and bills of material therefore; and shall pay all lawful claims of subcontractors, materialmen, and laborers for labor performed and materials furnished in the carrying forward, performing, or completing of said contract; we agreeing and assenting that this undertaking shall be for the benefit of any materialman or laborer having a just claim, as well as for the Obligee herein; then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the same shall remain in full force and effect; It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall in no event exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

THE SAID Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no modifications, omissions, or additions, in or to the terms of said contract or in or to the plans and specifications therefore shall in any wise affect the obligations of said Surety on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such modifications, omissions, or additions to the terms of the contract or to the work or to the specifications.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 29th day of April , 20 16.

PRINCIPAL: Jess Howard Elect  BY: Morney in-fact Amy	Hayeverd V.P. sesident
SURETY COMPANY ADDRESS:	SURETY AGENT'S ADDRESS
Foderal Lawrence Communication	Overmyer Hall Associates
Federal Insurance Company	Agency Name
Company Name	
	1600 W. Lane Avenue, Suite 200
15 Mountain View Road	Street
Street	Cittage
	Columbus, OH 43221
Warren, NJ 07059	City/State/Zip
City/State/Zip	City, States 2.1p
(ORC Section 9.32 requires awarding authority gi	ive written notice of award to Surety and Agent.)

CITY OF GAHANNA

#### **CLAYCRAFT GENERATOR BOOSTER STATION, ST-1036**

### PLEASE ATTACH THE FOLLOWING TO THIS SHEET:

- 1. Power of Attorney
- 2. Surety Financial Statement
- 3. Certificate of Compliance for Ohio



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations. In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested their corporate seals on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

MWHY Chlora

Davin M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary







STATE OF NEW JERSEY

SS.

County of Somerset

On this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that she is acquainted with David B Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316685 Commission Expires July 16, 2019

CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attomey or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

(i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct.

the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surely business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department, further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and

(iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this

day of April, 2016







Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS

LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3556 e-mail: surety@chubb.com

Form 15-10-0225B-U GEN CONSENT (rev. 12-14)

#### **FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY**

#### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

#### **DECEMBER 31, 2015**

(in thousands of dollars)

		LIABILITIES	
		AND	
ASSETS		SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDE	RS
Cash and Short Term Investments\$	687,917	Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses \$	12,174,848
United States Government, State and	,	Unearned Premiums	3,726,665
•	9,544,097	Dividends Payable to Stockholder	1,400,000
	4,491,238	Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable	329,694
Stocks	692,901	Provision for Reinsurance	35,560
	2,187,839	Other Liabilities	1,295,093
TOTAL INVESTMENTS 1	7,603,992	TOTAL LIABILITIES	18,961,860
Investments in Affiliates:			
	3,679,770	Capital Stock	20,980
<del>-</del>	2,930,246	Paid-In Surplus	3,106,809
	1,267,144	Unassigned Funds	10,150,916
•	1,020,650	=	10,100,010
CC Canada Holdings Ltd	590,955		
Great Northern Insurance Company	469,230	SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	13,278,705
Chubb Insurance Company of Australia Ltd.	404,845		10,210,100
Vigilant Insurance Company	306,232		
Chubb European Investment Holdings SLP	294,200		
Other Affiliates	566,480		
	1,659,749		
	1,447,072		
<del></del>			
		TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS	
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS\$ 3	32,240,565	TO POLICYHOLDERS	32,240,565
		f the National Association of Insurance Commis \$546,611,273 were deposited with government a I by law.	
State, County & City of New York, — ss:			
Dawn M. Chloros, Assis	stant Secretar	Y of the Federal Insurance Compan	ıv
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the fo		er me recetar mediance compan	
Federal Insurance Company on December 31, 2 Company as filed with the Secretary of the Treas Subscribed and sworn to before me	015 is true and	correct and is a true abstract of the Annual Stat	tement of said
this March 11, 2016.	•	Come M ALIA	N Por
$\mathbf{u}_{i}$ and $\mathbf{v}_{i}$		Deur M. Cha	
Jeanette Shipley Notary Public		ULANLI IL OI III OL I	ant Secretary
7)	Notai	y Public, State of New York	
Notary Public V	<b>~</b>	No. 02SH5074142 palified in Nassau County	
		ssion Expires March 10, 2019	
	00,,,,,,		<del></del>

Office of Risk Assessment 50 West Town Street Third Floor - Suite 300 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614)644-2658 Fax(614)644-3256 www.insurance.ohio.gov

#### **Ohio Department of Insurance**

John R. Kasich - Governor

Mary Taylor - Lt. Governor/Director

#### **Certificate of Compliance**



Issued 04/01/2016 Effective 04/02/2016 Expires 04/01/2017

I, Mary Taylor, hereby certify that I am the Lt.Governor/Director of Insurance in the State of Ohio and have supervision of insurance business in said State and as such I hereby certify that

#### FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

of Indiana is duly organized under the laws of this State and is authorized to transact the business of insurance under the following section(s) of the Ohio Revised Code:

#### Section 3929.01 (A)

Accident & Health

Aircraft

Allied Lines

Boiler & Machinery

Burglary & Theft

Commercial Auto - Liability

Commercial Auto - No Fault

Commercial Auto - Physical Damage

Credit

Earthquake

Fidelity

Fire

Glass

Group Accident & Health

Inland Marine

Multiple Peril - Commercial

Multiple Peril - Homeowners

Ocean Marine

Other Liability

Private Passenger Auto - Liability

Private Passenger Auto - No Fault

Private Passenger Auto - Physical Damage

Surety

Workers Compensation

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY certified in its annual statement to this Department as of December 31,2015 that it has admitted assets in the amount of \$32,240,564,736, liabilities in the amount of \$18,961,859,982, and surplus of at least \$13,278,704,754.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal to be affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this day and date.

Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor/Director

mary Jaylor

### **Bid Tab**

Name of Project: Claycraft Generator Booster Station, ST-1036

Contractor:

Address:

Jess Howard Electric

Bid Opening: April 29, 2016

Phone Number:

(614) 861 1300

Bid Item	Spec Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Labor	Material	Unit Price (Labor and Material)	Bid Price
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	475.00	250.00	\$ 725.00	\$725.00
2	202	Walk Removed	SF	36	36.50	.50	\$ 37.00	\$1,332.00
3	203	Excavation	CY	10	250.00	1.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 2,510.00
4	207	Silt Fence	LF	54	12.15	5.60	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,228.50
5	207	Inlet Protection	EA	2	194.50	17.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
6	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 3.5 Feet Deep	SY	8	291.00	249.50	\$ 531.50	\$ 4,252.00
7	608	4" Concrete Walk	SF	76	16.00	9.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,900.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	540.00	25.00	\$585.00	\$ 585.00
9	623	Construction Layout Stakes	LS	1	720.00	1500	\$ 735.00-	\$ 735.00
10	624	Mobilization	LS	1	600.00	56.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
11	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	CY	21	82.00		\$ 97.00	\$ 2,037.00
12	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 2	SY	189	2.00		\$ 2.75-	\$ 519.00-
13	SPEC	Fence	LF	81	61.25		\$ 96.25	\$ 7,796.25
14	SPEC	Gate	EA	. 1		350.00		\$ 1373.00
15	SPEC	Natural Gas Generator, Complete as per Plan	LS	1	42,000.00		1 . '	\$ 145,517.60
16	SPEC	Gas Allowance	LS	1	0	0	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00

TOTAL:

\$ 201, 639.75 -\$ 201, 640.50

Corrected Total: Sw

# Jess Howard Electrical Company Generator Projects

ဂ္ဂ	ģī.	4.		2	-3	N <sub>o</sub>
Emergency Generator Improvements Ohio Reformatory for Women Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction	High Voltage Electrical Distribution Upgrade Phs 2 Southeastern Correctional Institute Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction	. Security System Improvements Scioto Juvenile Correctional Facility Ohio Department of Youth Services	Miami University Phase 2 and 3 Oxford, Ohio	. Miami University McGuffey Substation Oxford, Ohio	Columbus Metropolitan Hou Jenkins Terrace OH 1-51/ I Generator removal and rep	Project Name
501-2001-020-01-03	501-1999-021-02-01	470-1999-227-01-01	PO037662	PO034126	M-1361	Project No.
\$ 1,414,391.00	\$ 1,505,562.00	\$ 2,149,970.00	\$ 1,286,714.00	\$ 1,523,477.00	\$ 271,784.00	Contract Amount
Ohio Department of Administrative Services General Services Division Office of the State Architect 4200 Surface Road	Ohio Department of Administrative Services General Services Division Office of the State Architect 4200 Surface Road Columbus, OH 43228	Ohio Department of Administrative Services General Services Division Office of the State Architect 4200 Surface Road Columbus, OH 43228	Miami University Office of Maintenance and Purchasing 181 Cole Service Building Oxford, OH 45056	Miami University Office of Maintenance and Purchasing 181 Cole Service Building Oxford, OH 45056	Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority Finance Department 880 East 11th Avenue Columbus, OH 43211	Agency
John Keller Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction 614-752.1282	John Keller Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction 614-752.1282	John Keller Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction 614-752.1282	Terry Ponder Miami University Office of Facilities 513-529-1697	Terry Ponder Miami University Office of Facilities 513-529-1697	Mike Nowak CMHA 614-421-6000	Contact

# JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY ONGOING GENERATOR PROJECTS

<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Wildi	TROOLOTO	<del></del>
	Project	Project	Contract		]
No	Name	No.	Amount	Agency	Contact
1.	White Castle Management Company Furnish material, labor and equipment for the installation of the		\$ 89,975.00	White Castle Management Company 555 West Goodale Boulevard	John Wheeler
	125 kW natural gas driven Kohler generator complete with ATS startup and training.			Columbus, OH 43216	614-228-5781
2.	City of Columbus-Standby power for critical booster stations.  Furnish material, labor and equipment for the installation of the standby generators and ATS's at the Cleveland Avenue and Morse Road Booster stations.	EL017476	\$ 803,424.00	City of Columbus Division of Public Utilities 910 Dublin Road Columbus, OH 43215	Frank Loperman Stantec Consulting Services 614-643-4380
3.	ODOT Lebanon Facility DOT D08 Furnish material, labor and equipment to remove the generato from one facility and reinstall at a different facility/	38713	\$ 61,155.00	Ohio Department of Transportation DOT D08 Facility 505 South SR 741 Lebanon, OH 45036-9518	John Burnie ODOT 513-933-6537

# JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY GENERATOR PROJECTS

	<del></del>						
	Project	Project		Contract			Year
lo.	Name	No.		Amount	Agency	Contact	Complete
1.	City of Marietta WTP-Back up generator project	WPCLF#CS390571-0004	\$	159,572.00	City of Marietta-Engineering Department	Eric Lambert	
	Installation of the owner furnished natural gas driven				304 Pulnam Street	elambert@mariettaoh.net	
	back-up generator and automatic transfer switch for the				Marietta, OH 45750	740-516-8114	14-Oct
	water treatment plant.				·		
2.	Ohlo Department of Transportation-District 2	326673	s	34 950 00	Ohlo Department of Transportation	Hiram Crabtree	
٠.	· ·	320073	•	04,000.00	District 2	419-353-8131	
	Installation of the owner furnished natural gas driven						13~Jul
	back-up generator and automatic transfer switch for the				317 East Poe Road	hiram.crablree@dot.stale.oh.us	13-201
	maintenance facility.		┝		Bowling Green, OH 43402		
3.	Ohio Department of Transportation-District 10	122014	\$	155,171.00	Ohio Department of Transportation	Cecilia Sciance	
	Installation of the owner furnished backup generator and				District 10	740-568-3916	
	automatic transfer switch and the installation of the new				388 Muskingum Drive	Cecilia,Sciance@dot.state.oh.us	13-Aug
	garage lighting.				Marietta, OH 45750		
4.	ODAS-Ohio State Highway Patrol Academy	DPS-120001	5	593,857.00	State of Ohio	Edward Hohmann	
	Academy Maintenance and Repair Project				Department of Public Safety	Feinknopf Macloce Schappa	
	Installation of (3) standby emergency generators for the				Office of the State Architect	Architects, Inc.	
					4200 Surface Road	995 West Third Avenue	1
	Ohlo State Highway Patrol Academy.					1	13~Jul
					Columbus, OH 43228	Columbus, OH 43212	13-30
			-		00.00	614-297-1020	
5.	COC-Fisher Road Booster Station Improvements Installatation of the backup generator and transfer switch	EL012378	\$	840,893.42	City of Columbus Division of Water and Sewer	James Noien	
	along with various upgrades to the booster station.				910 Dublin Road	jnolen@emht.com	13-Oct
			_		Columbus, OH 43215	614-774-6458	
7.	COC-Morrison Road Booster Station Improvements	EL011014	\$	302,371.00	City of Columbus	James Nolen	
	Installatation of the backup generator and transfer switch				Division of Water and Sewer	EMH & T	
	along with various upgrades to the booster station.				910 Dublin Road	inolen@emht.com 614-774-6458	11-Dec
	Ashtabula County Commissioners	8180	\$	271,707,00	Columbus, OH 43215 Ashtabula County Commissioners	Brian Rogers	
	Pump Stations (8)	10,00	1 *	2/1,/07.00	25 West Jefferson Street	C.T.Consultants	
	Standby generator replacement project	!			Jefferson, OH 44047	35000 Kaiser Court	
		1				Willoughby, OH 44094	10-Арг
			ļ			1-440-530-2344	-
	MedFlight	10-758	\$	125,212.00	_	Medflight	44.5
	Installation of the backup generator and transfer switch to feed the Medflight facilities operations.	}	l		2827 West Dublin Granville Road Columbus, OH 43235	Mark Collins 614-791-4400	11-Dec
9.	Kingswood Data Center	715791	5	1,814,747.00	City of Columbus Public Schools	Alex Trevino	<del>                                     </del>
	Installation of the emergency generator and automatic		ľ	• •	Facilities Maintenance Department	CPS	
	transfer switch for the central technology upgrades				889 East 17th Avenue	Facilities Maintenance Dept	10-Apr
_			-		Columbus, OH 43211	614-206-6253	<del> </del>
10	Jenkins Terrace and Maplewood Heights	OH1-38/ OH1-51	\$	271,784.00	Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority 880 East 11th Avenue	Mike Nowak	10√Jan
	Installation of the emergency generator and automatic transfer switch for the facilities.		l		Columbus, OH 43211	614-421-6223	าบ∼an
11.		0074-2006	\$	98,495.00	City of Gahanna	Russ Simms	†
	Installation of the emergency generator and automatic			·	City Hall	City of Gahanna	
	transfer switch at City Hall.				200 South Hamilton Road	Service Department	7-Jan
		-	ـ		Gahanna, OH 43230	614-342,4425	<del> </del>
12	City of Columbus-Facilities Management	EL012349	\$	133,000.00	City of Columbus	Steve Alvarez	
	Installation of a 350 Kw emergency generator and automatic				Facilities Management Division  90 West Broad Street	City of Columbus Facilities Management	12-Aug
	transfer switch at the Westslde Family Health Center.		ĺ		Columbus, OH 43215	Facilities Management 614-645-8679	12-Aug
13.	. COC-Fisher Road Booster Station Improvements	EL012378	\$	840,893.42	City of Columbus	James Nolen	1
	Installatation of the backup generator and transfer switch along with various upgrades to the booster station.				Division of Water and Sewer 910 Dublin Road	EMH & T	13-Oct
	1	1			Columbus, OH 43215	614-774-6458	



### **JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING**

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

P.O. BOX 400 • 6630 TAYLOR RD. • BLACKLICK, OHIO 43004 PHONE (614) 861-1300 • FAX (614) 861-1830 STATE OF OHIO LICENSE NO: 18390

#### **OWNED FACILITIES**

Two story office building with warehouse. Separate building for paint, weld and mechanic shops. A separate 20,000 sq. ft. annex where materials are received and stored.

#### OWNED MAJOR EQUIPMENT

- **Bucket Trucks** 16
- Digger Trucks 10
- **Dump Trucks** 13
- **Utility Trucks** 23
- Vans/Service Trucks 33
- Stake Body-Delivery Trucks 7
- Pick Up Trucks 16
- Track Hoes
- Back Hoes 4
- Navigators/Directional Boring
- 4 **Trenchers**
- **Bull Dozers**
- Hydraulic Cranes 4
- 3 40' Trailers-Flat Bed and Low Boy
- Man Lifts 6
- Pole Trailers 20

COMMERCIAL



# JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

P.O. BOX 400 • 6630 TAYLOR RD. • BLACKLICK, OHIO 43004 PHONE (614) 861-1300 • FAX (614) 861-1830 "MEN - EQUIPMENT - KNOW HOW" STATE OF OHIO LICENSE NO: 18390

#### RESPONSIBLE BIDDER INFORMATION

#### **OVERALL EXPERIENCE**

65 years of performing all phases of electrical construction.

#### **RELEVANT FACILITIES**

Our facility is located on 15 acres in Blacklick Ohio (east side of Columbus). It is one of the largest electrical contracting firms in central Ohio. We have separate buildings for our warehouses, mechanic shop, body shop, equipment shop and weld shop. Surrounding the perimeter are covered parking facilities for our trucks and equipment. Currently our facilities have over 116,000 square foot under roof. Our office area encompasses around 10,000 square foot and is home for our estimators, project managers, purchasing agents and clerical staff.

#### MAJOR EQUIPMENT

Navigators, bucket trucks, line trucks, trenchers, backhoes and lifts. All facilities and equipment owned by Jess Howard Electric.